SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RESOLUTION No. 180417-065

WHEREAS, ConnectSF is a multi-agency collaborative process to build an effective, equitable, and sustainable transportation system for San Francisco's future; and,

WHEREAS, The ConnectSF Vision for San Francisco includes numerous transportation options affordable for all, seamless transit connections to local and regional destinations, expedient development and delivery of infrastructure projects, and increased housing affordability at all income levels; and,

WHEREAS, The ConnectSF program has included extensive public outreach with a diverse group of stakeholders; and,

WHEREAS, The ConnectSF Vision report is undergoing approval at the San Francisco County Transportation Authority and San Francisco Planning Commission; and,

WHEREAS, On March 21, 2018, the SFMTA, under authority delegated by the Planning Department, determined that the ConnectSF vison report is not defined as a "project" under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b); and,

WHEREAS, A copy of the CEQA determination is on file with the Secretary to the SFMTA Board of Directors and is incorporated herein by reference; and,

WHEREAS, The ConnectSF Vision report is consistent with all other recent and ongoing SFMTA transportation planning efforts; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the ConnectSF Vision report.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of April 17, 2018.

Secretary to the Board of Directors

R. Bromer

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency